Pu
ls
e
I/F
 (A
C
po
w

2 Brake
3 Gear deceleration ratio (1/100)
How to order:
Please order by using the “Set model number” in the list, Standard combined stepping motors for 5-phase stepping set “BP1” series.
When gear, brake, and/or encoder are necessary for the stepping motor “STEPSYN F”, select codes of your preferences from the above 1, 2, and 3 to
continuously describe them after “Set model number”.
* Refer to pages 189/203 and after for operation, connection, function, and dimensions of the PM driver.
Model number
Input source
Source current
Operating ambient temperature
Conservation temperature
Operating ambient humidity
Conservation humidity
Vibration resistance
Impact resistance
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
Mass(Weight)
Protect function
Select function
LED display
Command pulse input signal
Power down input signal
Alarm output signal
PMM-BA-5603-1 PMM-BA-5604-1
Single phase AC100V/115V+10, -15% 50/60Hz
4A 8A
0 to +50˚C
-20 to +70˚C
35 to 85%RH (no condensation)
10 to 90%RH (no condensation)
Tested under the following conditions, 4.9m/s2, Frequency range 10 to 55Hz, Direction: along X, Y and Z axes, for 2 hours each
Considering the NDS-C-0110 standard section 3.2.2 division “C”, not influenced
Not influenced when AC1500V is applied between power input terminal and cabinet for one minute
10MΩ MIN. when measured with DC500V megohmmeter between input terminal and cabinet.
0.8kg(1.76 lbs) 1.3kg(2.87 lbs)
Against PM driver overheat
Auto current down, energization mode, input pulse mode, stepping motor current, low vibration
Power supply monitor, phase origin monitor, pulse monitor, alarm display
Photo coupler input method, input resistance 330Ω
Input signal voltage, H = 4.0 to 5.5V, L = 0 to 0.5V
Maximum input frequency 100kpulse/s
Photo coupler input method, input resistance 330Ω
Input signal voltage, H = 4.0 to 5.5V, L = 0 to 0.5V
Relay terminal output (normally open)
Terminal capacity: DC24V 1A MAX, or AC120V 0.5A MAX
25
Stepping motor Common specifications
Standard combined stepping motors for 5-phase stepping set “BP1” series
Pu
ls
e
I/F
 (A
C
po
w
er
 in
pu
t)
Combination model number for BP12
PM driver model number: PMM-BA-5603-1
Combination model number for BP13
PM driver model number: PMM-BA-5604-1
Item
Combined stepping motors of BP12 Combined stepping motors of BP13